Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Paterit and Trademark Offic						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY							
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or chizenship attached? Yes Vinco Name: VIRCO MFG, CORPORATION						
Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 2027 HARPERS WAY City: TORRANGE State: CA Country: USA Citzenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)						
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):						
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>CT LIEN SOLUTIONS</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:						
Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.8(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140 - Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed						
City: <u>ALBANY</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800/342-3876</u>	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1640 Expiration Date 10/13						
Fax Number: 800/962-7049 Email Address: CLS-CTLSALBANY@WOLTERSKLUWER.COM	b. Deposit Account Number. Authorized User Name						
9. Signature: W Signature	DECEMBER 23, 2011 Date.						
KIRT J. PETERSON Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-9140, or melled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0119

Exhibit A

Marks

Mark	Appln. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date	Execution Date	Reel/Frame Number
FUTURE ACCESS	75/596,763	2,416,339	11/27/1998	12/26/2000	1/27/2004	2914/0910
IQ	75/495,860	2,350,789	6/4/1998	5/16/2000	1/27/2004	2914/0910
LUNADA	75/668,345	2,678,466	3/26/1999	1/21/2003	1/27/2004	2914/0910
PH.D.	75/596,005	2,753,351	11/27/1998	8/19/2003	1/27/2004	2914/0910
VIRTUOSO	75/672,121	2,329,332	3/31/1999	3/14/2000	1/27/2004	2914/0910

Exhibit A

\35700931.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0120

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

December 22, 2011

WHEREAS, Virco Mfg. Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 12, 2004, at Reel 2914, Frame 0910, previously assigned and granted to Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Bank"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page follows]

\35700931.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

Wells Farge Bank, National Association

By: Name:

Title:

\35700931 - Signature Page

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0122**

RECORDED: 12/27/2011